the year, before the expiry of six and twelve months.
Source: Monthly and annual statistics of the Ljubljana Stock Exchange, December 2011

The Company/Group’s domestic marketable shares as at 31 December 2011
Type of equity investment Amount in €000  %
Krka, d.d. 371,845 64.03
Petrol, d.d. 63,903 11.00
Zavarovalnica Triglav, d.d. 61,896 10.66
Other investments 83,072 14.31
Total 580,716 100.00

The Company/Group established that its exposure to the risk of change in the market price of
shares was extremely high. On the liabilities side, the Company/Group has liabilities with an
average 2.5 years’ maturity, and on the assets side, more than half of the assets are
domestic market shares. The three major individual investments of the Company account for
a good 68% of its total long-term financial investments. The fact is that the risk of the lack of
dispersion of investments is extremely high since most investments are exposed to the risk
of change in market prices on the domestic capital market.

Sensitivity of the value of equity financial investments to changes in market prices

Type of equity investment Value
Change in

market prices
Change in

market prices
Change in

market prices
Change in

market prices

v 000 EUR 31-Dec-11 15% 20% -15% -20%
Krka, d.d., Novo Mesto 371,845 55,777 74,369 -55,777 -74,369
Petrol, d.d., Ljubljana 63,903 9,585 12,781 -9,585 -12,781
Zavarovalnica Triglav, d.d. 61,896 9,284 12,379 -9,284 -12,379
shares 83,072 12,461 16,614 -12,461 -16,614
shares 51,697 7,755 10,339 -7,755 -10,339
Foreign shares 2,659 399 532 -399 -532
Mutual funds 23,046 3,457 4,609 -3,457 -4,609
Total 658,118 98,718 131,624 -98,718 -131,624

9.3. RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

Related parties are deemed to be all the following companies in compliance with the IFRS 24
in addition to the Government of the Republic of Slovenia as a 100% owner:

- subsidiary and associate companies,
- the management and members of the Supervisory Board, including the audit

committees,
- companies associated with the Government.

Slovenska odškodninska družba Group and Company Annual Report 2011

105

The company entered in no legal transaction in 2011 that might be detrimental to the
operation of its associated companies or entities.